Features
Description
Benefits
08
/0
4
Specifications

Fax       +1  508 541 6206
Email     infoinst@dynisco.com HotlineHotlineHotlineHotlineHotline 1-800-Dynisco1-800-Dynisco1-800-Dynisco1-800-Dynisco1-800-Dynisco www.dynisco.com
Ordering Guide
08
/0
4
Shaded sections refer to standard configurations.  Accuracy may be affected if non-standard configurations are used.  For additional
options please consult factory.
Snout LengthSnout LengthSnout LengthSnout LengthSnout Length
AW = 3”, 7.6 cm
CE = 6”, 15 cm
DP = 9”, 23 cm
FE = 12.5”, 32 cm
GH = 15”, 38 cm
Diaphragm MaterialDiaphragm MaterialDiaphragm MaterialDiaphragm MaterialDiaphragm Material
A = DyMax Coated 15-5 PH SST
M= Hastelloy
P = Inconel
ApprovalApprovalApprovalApprovalApproval
E = Explosion Proof
S = ATEX/Intrinsically Safe
N = No Approvals
Stem LengthStem LengthStem LengthStem LengthStem Length
AA = No Flex
DD = 18”, 46 cm Flex
FF = 30”, 76 cm Flex
2242 X X  XX X XX XX XX X XX XX XXX
Pressure UnitsPressure UnitsPressure UnitsPressure UnitsPressure Units
B = Bar
C = KPa
K = Kgf/cm2
M = MPa
P = PSI
OptionOptionOptionOptionOption
Pressure RangePressure RangePressure RangePressure RangePressure Range
13*= 250 psi 17.5 Bar 17.5 Kgf/cm2 1.75MPa
14 = 500 psi 35 Bar 35 Kgf/cm2 3.5 MPa
15 = 750 psi 50 Bar 50 Kgf/cm2 5 MPa
16 = 1,000 psi 70 Bar 70 Kgf/cm2 7 MPa
17 = 1,500 psi 100 Bar 100 Kgf/cm2 10 MPa
20 = 3,000 psi 200 Bar 200 Kgf/cm2 20 MPa
21 = 5,000 psi 350 Bar 350 Kgf/cm2 35 MPa
22 = 7,500 psi 500 Bar 500 Kgf/cm2 50 MPa
23 = 10,000 psi 700 Bar 700 Kgf/cm2 70 MPa
24 = 15,000 psi 1000 Bar 1000 Kgf/cm2 100 MPa
25 = 20,000 psi 1400 Bar 1400 Kgf/cm2 140 MPa
27 = 30,000 psi 2000 Bar 2000Kgf/cm2 200MPa
* Available in M18 x 1.5 Thread only
CommunicationsCommunicationsCommunicationsCommunicationsCommunications
A = No Protocol
B = HARTTM Protocol
Process ConnectionProcess ConnectionProcess ConnectionProcess ConnectionProcess Connection
00 = 1/2-20 UNF
05 = M18 x 1.5 Thread
Electrical ConnectionsElectrical ConnectionsElectrical ConnectionsElectrical ConnectionsElectrical Connections
AC = PT1H-10-6P Connector
CA = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit with 42” Leads
TTTTTemperemperemperemperemperatatatatatururururure e e e e SenSenSenSenSensorsorsorsorsor
ZZ = No Thermocouple/RTD
AA = Single J TC with 3” Flex
Features
Description
Benefits
08
/0
4
Specifications
6.23 + RIGID SNOUT LENGTH u.25 (6.35 mm)
(158.3 mm)
5/8
HEX